

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

### Master

File Number: 2020-0236

File ID: 2020-0236 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2020-0236 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/15/2020

File Name: Reguest for Purchase Authorization - Arbor Day Tree Final Action:

Canopy Program

Title label: Request for approval for City's participation in the Arbor Day Foundation Community Canopy

Program for up to three (3) one-year terms in the yearly project budget amount of up to \$15,000.00 or a total not-to-exceed \$45,000 over three years; The Arbor Day Foundation,

Lincoln, NE

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 07132020 Agenda Summary.pdf, Program Enactment Number:

Information.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

**Related Files:** 

#### History of Legislative File

 Ver- sion:
 Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 Date:
 Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2020-0236

#### Title

Request for approval for City's participation in the Arbor Day Foundation Community Canopy Program for up to three (3) one-year terms in the yearly project budget amount of up to \$15,000.00 or a total not-to-exceed \$45,000 over three years; The Arbor Day Foundation, Lincoln, NE

#### Body

**Resolved**, that the City of Rochester Hills hereby waives Section 2-275(b), of the information competition requirement for purchases between \$2,000 and \$25,000, under Section 2-281, which allows City Council the authority to waive any regulation or procedure pertaining to purchasing, deeming it to be in the best interest of the City.

**Further Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the approval of the City's participation in the Arbor Day Foundation Community Canopy Program for up to three (3) one-year terms in the yearly project budget amount of up to \$15,000.00 or a total not-to-exceed amount of \$45,000 over three (3) years and further

Master Continued (2020-0236) authorizes the Mayor to execute agreement on behalf of the City for participation in this program.